

## JOINT MEETING OF THE COCHISE COUNTY TOURISM COUNCIL AND CCTC STEERING COMMITTEE January 5, 2017 at 2:00 PM Cochise County Executive Conference Room 1415 Melody Lane, Building G Bisbee, AZ 85603

## AGENDA

Call to Order: Jim Vlahovich, CCTC Steering Committee and Judy Hector, CCTC President Roll Call: Jennifer Luria, CCTC Secretary: Bisbee, Benson, Cochise County, Douglas, Sierra Vista, Tombstone, Willcox

**Introductions:** 

**Call to Public:** 

**Action Items:** 

Discussion and possible action regarding the future of the Cochise County Tourism Council

Motion to Adjourn:

**NOTICE:** The Cochise County Tourism Council, CCTC, operates by an *Intergovernmental Agreement* which is a contract between governments. The Cochise County Tourism Council is required to operate under open meeting laws that govern Arizona's Public Bodies and how they have meetings. The CCTC is officially a *Destination Marketing Organization*.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Cochise County does not, by reason of a disability, exclude from participation in or deny benefits or services, programs or activities or discriminate against any qualified person with a disability. Inquiries regarding compliance with ADA provisions, accessibility or accommodations can be directed to Chris Mullinax, Safety/Loss Control Analyst at (520) 432-9720, FAX (520) 432-9716, TDD (520) 432-8360, 1415 Melody Lane, Building F, Bisbee, Arizona 85603.